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Helix Linear Technologies, Inc., Beachwood, Ohio USA

Company

Helix Linear Technologies is a global supplier in the medical device, life science, security, semiconductor, serospace, electromechanical, and defense industries. Leading
the linear motion industry by manufacturing the highest quality linear actuation solutions in the world, we focus on helping our customers be productive and profitable. Our
innovative product design solves real-world linear motion issues and builds a foundation for long term success.

Culture

Our culture is rooted in teamwork and consists of smart, happy, and competitive professionals focused on manufacturing innovative products and delivering precise
electromechanical linear motion solutions. We are in the people business, as well as the product business. Our talented employees make and sell our products, and our
extraordinary scope of teamwork keeps our company healthy.

History

Helix Linear Technologies was founded in 2011 to meet the demand for high-quality lead screws in the growing electromechanical actuation industry. Our rapid growth has
included the addition of end-to-end linear actuator solutions, providing integrated solutions.

The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Helix products for a specific HelixLinear.com | 3
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300 Series . .
Part Number Configuration Guide I I:f LIX

%11 -S-N-050-7.25-E200A-S Guide Rod Length Lead Codes
300 Series Travel Guide Rod Length in Inches Lead Lead Nut Availability
Motor Size (NEMA) in mm NEMA 11 NEMA 17 NEMA 23 Code in mm N 17 23
oo 100 254 4.5 5.25 7.00 025 025 06 o e _
17 2.00 50.8 5.25 6.25 8.00 039 039 1.0
2 3.00 762 6.25 7.25 9.00 078 079 20
Motor Style 400 1016 7.25 8.25 10.00 100 100 2.5 ° ° P
S = Single Stack 500 1270  8.25 9.25 11.00 200 200 51 ~ ~
D = Double Stack
PS = Pluggable Smart Motor 6.00 1524 9.25 10.25 12.00 250 250 64 @ e o
M125 = M12 Connector Smart Motor 7.00 177.8 10.25 11.25 13.00 500 500 127 ° ® °
Nut Type 8.00 203.2 11.25 12.25 14.00 999 1.000 254 °® °® Py
BN = Ball Nut 9.00 2286 12.25 13.25 15.00 All nut types
N = Freewheeling
P - 10.00 254.0  13.25 14.25 16.00 Ball Nuts only
11.00  279.4 : 15.25 17.00 ®  Lead Screw Nuts only
Lead Code
See table on right 12.00 304.8 - 16.25 18.00
Guide Rod Length in Inches LEAUR e 0 _ 1ze2 Leutle
See table on right 14.00 355.6 - 18.25 20.00
Encoder 15.00 381.0 - 19.25 21.00
BRI ety 16.00 406.4 - 20.25 22.00 EnCOder POSitiOﬂS
T = AL G (o 2 1700 4318 - 21.25 23.00 iy y
E500 = 500 counts per rev Position A Position B
E1000 = 1000 counts per rev 18.00 457.2 - 22.25 24.00
E2000 = 2000 counts per rev 19.00 482 6 _ _ 25 00
00 = noencoder : : :
: Positi 20.00 508.0 - - 26.00
ncoder osﬂqm (see below) 2100 5334 _ _ 2700 motor
A = Position A encoder
B = Position B 22.00 5b8.8 - - 28.00
End Sensors 23.00 584.2 - - 29.00
S = Optical Sensors 24.00 ©609.6 - - 30.00
00 = No Sensors

30 CAD

The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Helix products for a specific HelixLinear.com | 4
application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.
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300 Series

NEMA 11
.28 (7.1) 6-40 UNF x 8 018 (46) x 2
: 60 \, Carriage Block
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5 50 | L | ——
(12.7)71.75 (44.5) k3807 TYP
1.54
(39.1)~ Length = Travel + 3.25 (82.6) r1 63 (41 4)
| © ©
d 1.25(31.8)
! O i
75 T | |
0 i
e 2.43(61.7)

Motor Specifications

Motor Current

e 24 \/DC I_ength

e Bipolar Wiring A
¢ 1.8° Step Angle

e [nsulation Resistance: 20 MQ
e Temperature Rise: 135° F

Single Stack 0.67
Double Stack 0.67

Resistance/ Inductance/  Holding L
Phase Phase Torque
Q mH N-m in mm
5.6 4.2 0.060 1.260 32
6.8 4.9 0.095 1.772 45

The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Helix products for a specific

application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.

Guide Rod Length

Travel

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00
10.00

mm

25.4
50.8
76.2
101.6
127.0
152.4
177.8
203.2
228.6
254.0

Rod Length
in Inches

4.25
5.25
6.25
7.25
8.25
9.25
10.25
11.25
12.25
13.25

H=LIX

Lead Codes

Lead Lead
Code in mm

025 .025 0.6 o
039 .039 1.0
078 .079 2.0
100 100 2.5
200 200 5.1

250 .250 6.4
500 b00 127
999 1.000 254

All Nut Types
® [ead Screw Nuts only

Wiring Diagram

Black A+ —
GreenA- )
RRRRRD
B+ B-
Bi-Polar R Bl
(4 leads) ed He

30 CAD
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NEMA 17
1.75 .25 (6.3)
(44. 5)»‘ V20 UNC x8 5990 (55) T x 2 . Block
| | ; arriage Bloc
— L ﬁ & 1.00 (25.4) T% ﬂ éél f’é‘%f | side view
. o | | B - - -
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6(21.57.8)» Length = Travel + 4.25 (107.95) 2.63 (66.8)
q
1.71
(43.4) ' 12 (43.7)
~1.00~ 1.88
(25.4) b (47.8) j
TYP 3.63(92.2

Motor Specifications

Guide Rod Length

H=LIX

Motor Current  Resistance/ Inductance/
*24 VDC Length Phase Phase
¢ Bipolar Wiring A 0 mH
¢ 1.8° Step Angle _
e Insulation Resistance: 20 MQ Single Stack 1.33 2.1 2.5
* Temperature Rise: 135° F Double Stack 1.68 1.65 2.8

The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Helix products for a specific
application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.

Holding L
Torque
N-m in mm

0.22 1.299 33
0.44 1.850 47

Travel Rod Length
in mm in Inches
1.00 254 5.25
2.00 50.8 6.25
3.00 76.2 7.25
4.00 101.6 8.25
5.00 127.0 9.25
6.00 152.4 10.25
7.00 177.8 11.25
8.00 203.2 12.25
9.00 228.6 13.25
10.00 254.0 14.25
11.00 279.4 15.25
12.00 304.8 16.25
13.00 330.2 17.25
14.00 365.6 18.25
15.00 381.0 19.25
16.00 406.4 20.25
17.00 431.8 21.25
18.00 457.2 22.25

Lead Codes
Lead Lead
Code in mm

025 .025 0.6 O
039 .039 1.0
078 .079 2.0
100 100 2.5
200 200 5.1

250 .250 6.4
500 b00 127
999 1.000 254

All Nut Types
® | ead Screw Nuts only

Wiring Diagram

Black A+ —
Green A- PR
B+ B-
Bi-Polar R Bl
(4 leads) °d -

30 CAD
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300 Series
NEMA 23

V20 UNC 2B x 10 0401016
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Motor Specifications

Guide Rod Length

LIX

Lead Codes

® 24 \V/DC
e Bipolar Wiring

¢ 1.8° Step Angle

e [nsulation Resistance: 20 MQ
e Temperature Rise: 135° F

Motor Current  Resistance/ Inductance/  Holding
Length Phase Phase Torque
A Q mH N-m in
Single Stack 2.8 0.7 1.4 0.55 1.77
Double Stack 2.8 0.9 2.5 1.26 2.52

The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Helix products for a specific
application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.

mm

41
56

Travel

1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
7.00
8.00
9.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
20.00
21.00
22.00
23.00
24.00

mm

254
50.8
76.2
101.6
127.0
152.4
177.8
203.2
228.6
254.0
279.4
304.8
330.2
355.6
381.0
406.4
431.8
457.2
482.6
508.0
533.4
558.8
584.2
609.6

Rod Length
in Inches

7.00
8.00
9.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
20.00
21.00
22.00
23.00
24.00
25.00
26.00
27.00
28.00
29.00
30.00

Lead Lead
Code in mm

039 .039 1.0
078 .079 2.0
100 100 2.5
200 200 5.1

250 .250 6.4
500 b00 127
999 1.000 254

Ball Nuts Only
® [ead Screw Nuts only

Wiring Diagram

Black A+ —

0000
{ [V RV Y
AR A KA

Green A- ) )

Bi-Polar
(4 leads)

30 CAD
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